
Judicial Council Members 

As of August 2020 
 

 

  

 

 

Supreme Court  

Chief Justice Harold D. Melton  

Chair, Judicial Council 

Nathan Deal Judicial Center 

330 Capitol Avenue, S.E. 

1st Floor, Suite 1100 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-657-3470/F 656-2253 

meltonh@gasupreme.us 

 

Presiding Justice David E. Nahmias  

Vice-Chair, Judicial Council 

Nathan Deal Judicial Center 

330 Capitol Avenue, S.E. 

1st Floor, Suite 1100 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-656-3474/F 657-6997 

nahmiasd@gasupreme.us 

 

Court of Appeals 

Chief Judge Christopher J. McFadden  

Nathan Deal Judicial Center 

330 Capitol Avenue, S.E., Suite 1601 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-656-3450/ F 651-6187 

mcfaddenc@gaappeals.us 

 

Vice Chief Judge Brian M. Rickman 

Nathan Deal Judicial Center 

330 Capitol Avenue, S.E., Suite 1601 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-656-3450/ F 651-6187 

rickmanb@gaappeals.us 

 

Georgia State-wide Business Court 

Judge Walter W. Davis  

Nathan Deal Judicial Center 

3rd Floor, Suite BC320 

330 Capitol Avenue, S.E. 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

davisw@gsbc.us 

 

Superior Court 

Chief Judge Brian Amero 

President, CSCJ 

Flint Judicial Circuit 

One Courthouse Square 

McDonough, GA 30253 

770-288-7901 

bamero@co.henry.ga.us  

 

 

 

Judge J. Wade Padgett 

President-Elect 

Augusta Judicial Circuit 

    P.O. Box 2656 

    Evans, GA 30809 

706-821-2835 

wpadgett@columbiacountyga.gov 

 

Judge Jeffrey H. Kight  

Waycross Judicial Circuit, 1st JAD 

Ware County Courthouse 

800 Church Street, STE B202 

Waycross, GA 31501 

912-287-4330/F 544-9857  

jhkight@gmail.com 

 

Judge Melanie B. Cross   

Tifton Judicial Circuit, 2nd JAD 

PO Box 7090 

Tifton, GA 31793 

229-386-7904 

melanie.cross@tiftcounty.org 

 

Judge W. James Sizemore  

Southwestern Judicial Circuit, 3rd JAD 

PO Box 784 

Americus, GA 31709 

229-924-2269/F 924-2269 

wjsizemorejr@gmail.com 

 

Chief Judge Asha Jackson    

Stone Mountain Judicial Circuit, 4th JAD 

DeKalb County Courthouse, STE 6230 

556 N. McDonough Street 

Decatur, GA 30030 

404-371-2344/F 371-2002 

afjackson@dekalbcountyga.gov  

 

Chief Judge Christopher S. Brasher 

Atlanta Judicial Circuit, 5th JAD 

T8905 Justice Center Tower 

185 Central Avenue SW STE T-8905 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-612-4335/F 612-2569 

chris.brasher@fultoncountyga.gov  

 

Judge W. Fletcher Sams  

Fayette County Justice Center, 6th JAD 

One Center Drive 

Fayetteville, GA 30214 

770-716-4282/ 770-716-4862 

fletcher@fayettecountyga.gov 
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*Designee of CMCJ President-Elect, Chief Judge Bobby H. Smith, III 

Judge Ralph Van Pelt, Jr.   

Lookout Mountain Judicial Circuit, 7th JAD 

875 LaFayette Street, Room 206 

Ringgold, GA 30736 

706-965-4047/F 965-6246 

rvp787@gmail.com 

 

Chief Judge Sarah Wall  

Oconee Judicial Circuit, 8th JAD 

PO Box 1096 

Hawkinsville, GA 31036 

478-783-2900/ F 478-783-2902 

walls@eighthdistrict.org 

 

Chief Judge Jeffrey S. Bagley 

Bell-Forsyth Judicial Circuit, 9th JAD   

101 E. Courthouse Square, Suite 5016 

Cumming, GA 30040 

770-205-4660/F 770-250-4661 

jsbagley@forsythco.com  

 

Judge James G. Blanchard, Jr. 

Augusta Judicial Circuit, 10th JAD 

P.O. Box 2656 

Evans, GA 30809 

706-312-7356/ F 706-312-7365 

jblanchard@columbiacountyga.gov 

 

State Court 

Judge Wesley B. Tailor     

President, CStCJ 

Fulton County 

T3905 Justice Center Tower 

185 Central Avenue SW 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-613-4497 

wes.tailor@fultoncountyga.gov   

 

Judge Alvin T. Wong 

President-Elect, CStCJ 

Stone Mountain Judicial Circuit 

556 N. McDonough St., Suite 2240 

Decatur, GA 30030 

404-371-2591 

atwong@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 

Juvenile Court 

Judge Lisa C. Jones 

President, CJCJ 

Southwestern Judicial Circuit  

Sumter County Courthouse 

PO Box 607 

Americus, GA 31709 

229-928-4569 

judgelisacjones@outlook.com  

 

Chief Judge C. Gregory Price 

President-Elect, CJCJ 

Rome Judicial Circuit 

#3 Government Plaza, Suite 202 

Rome, GA 30161 

706-291-5180 

priceg@floydcountyga.org 

 

Probate Court 

Chief Judge Kelli M. Wolk  

President, CPCJ 

Cobb County 

32 Waddell Street 

Marietta, GA 30090 

770-528-1900/ F 770-528-1996 

kelli.wolk@cobbcounty.org 

 

Judge Kerri B. Carter 

President-Elect, CPCJ 

Lookout Mountain Judicial Circuit 

255 West Crabtree Street 

Trenton, GA 30752 

706-657-4417/ F 706-657-4305 

kcarter@dadecounty-ga.gov 

 

Magistrate Court 

Chief Judge Torri M. “T.J.” Hudson   
President, CPCJ  
Treutlen County  
650 2nd Street S., STE 101  
Soperton, GA 30457  
912-529-3342/F 529-6838  
tj4treutlen@yahoo.com  

 

*Judge Quinn M. Kasper 

Cobb Judicial Circuit 

32 Waddell St., 3rd Floor 

Marietta, GA 30090 

770-528-8900 

quinnmcgill@gmail.com  

Municipal Courts 

Judge Willie C. Weaver, Sr. 

President, CMuCJ 

Municipal Court of Albany 

P.O. Box 646 

Albany, GA 31702 

229-438-9455 

wweaverlaw@aol.com  
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Judge Lori B. Duff 

President-Elect, CMuCJ 

Municipal Court of Loganville 

7730 B Hampton Place 

Loganville, GA 30052 

770-466-6149 

duff@jonesandduff.com 

 

State Bar of Georgia  

Ms. Dawn Jones  
President, State Bar of Georgia 
1230 Peachtree St., NE Suite 1900 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
678-940-1251/ F 470-891-5918 
dawn@dawnjoneslaw.com 
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